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Sample Size: 2198 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th October 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab pem | UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2198|396 | 565 | 202 | 237 774 | 818 |1064| 1134 | 231 [ 908 | 543 [517]1253| 945 | 1901 | 106 191 521 360 266 754
Unweighted Sample|2198]336| 621 | 252 | 326 877 855 | 994 | 1204 | 155 | 874 | 581 |588|1326] 872 | 1890 | 121 187 523 389 214 764

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The following are all claims that Boris Johnson has
made in his new memoir. For each, please say
whether you think what is being claimed is true or
false.
After Israeli prime minister Benjamin Netanyahu used
Boris Johnson’s private toilet, a listening device/bug
was subsequently found there
Definitely true 3 5 2 1 4 3 4 5 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 3 7 3
Probably true 27 | 29 27 24 29 27 29 27 27 23 30 28 23| 27 26 27 23 27 25 29 28 28
TOTALTRUE 30 34 29 25 33 30 33 32 29 26 34 31 26 30 29 30 27 Eill 27 32 35 31
Probably false 26 | 27 32 32 26 29 26 27 26 28 21 28 31| 28 23 26 27 24 28 26 23 27
Definitely false 7 6 9 5 5 8 6 8 5 5 8 7 6 7 7 7 11 6 7 6 10 6
TOTAL FALSE 33 33 41 37 31 37 32 35 31 33 29 3 37 3B 30 33 38 30 35 32 33 33
Don'tknow 37 |33 30 38 36 | 32 35|33 40 |4 37 33 37| 34 40| 36 35 39 | 38 36 32 37
When Boris Johnson was in intensive care with covid-
19, Donald Trump sent over representatives of the US
pharmaceutical industry with drugs that were not
licensed in the UK to offer to “revive” him
Definitely true 3 5 3 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 4
Probably true 31 | 30 35 34 33 33 32 29 33 31 33 35 26| 35 27 31 31 33 29 33 33 31
TOTALTRUE 34 35 38 36 37 37 36 33 36 35 37 38 28 38 31 34 36 37 32 36 36 35
Probably false 24 | 31 23 25 25 24 26 23 24 21 19 25 32| 24 23 24 21 23 22 27 23 24
Definitely false 11 9 16 15 4 16 9 13 10 8 12 13 9 11 11 11 12 13 12 10 12 10
TOTAL FALSE 35 40 39 40 29 40 35 36 34 29 31 38 41 3B 34 35 33 36 34 37 35 34
Dontknow 30 | 25 22 24 34 | 23 29 |3 30 |3 32 24 31|27 3| 31 3 27 |3 27 30 30
That Boris Johnson genuinely believes that the
lockdown parties in Downing Street did not breach
covid rules
Definitely true 20 | 19 22 22 18 21 22 19 21 19 18 23 21| 19 22 19 20 24 18 17 22 20
Probably true 31 | 47 25 26 39 28 39 31 31 21 28 34 39| 32 30 31 38 25 32 35 26 31
TOTALTRUE 51 66 47 48 57 49 61 50 52 40 46 57 60 51 52 50 58 49 50 52 48 51
Probably false 13 | 15 8 16 16 10 14 12 13 16 12 12 13| 13 13 13 8 9 12 13 13 15
Definitely false 24 9 37 33 13 32 13 25 22 27 26 23 18| 27 20 24 19 28 24 22 29 22
TOTAL FALSE 37 24 45 49 29 42 27 37 35 43 38 35 31 40 33 37 27 37 36 85 42 37
Dontknow 13 |11 8 4 14 | 9 12|13 12 |17 16 8 9| 10 17| 12 15 14 | 13 13 10 12
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Boris Johnson considered a military “raid” on the
Netherlands to seize covid vaccines that had been
delayed for export to the UK
Definitely true 6 7 5 3 8 5 7 7 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 8 5
Probably true 27 | 33 30 28 27 27 28 26 28 26 24 29 30| 29 23 27 25 24 26 27 26 28
TOTAL TRUE 33 40 35 31 35 32 35 33 33 32 29 3 35 35 28 33 31 29 31 32 34 33
Probably false 24 | 24 24 32 25 26 26 23 25 19 22 25 28| 25 23 24 25 24 22 26 19 26
Definitely false 18 | 15 24 16 15 22 16 22 13 14 19 19 16| 18 17 17 22 21 20 16 20 15
TOTAL FALSE 42 39 48 48 40 48 42 45 38 33 41 44 44 43 40 41 47 45 42 42 39 41
Don'tknow 26 |21 18 22 24 | 19 23|22 290 |34 30 20 21|22 31| 26 22 26 | 26 27 28 25
That David Cameron told Boris Johnson he would
“f*** you up forever” if he did not back the Remain
campaign during the EU referendum
Definitely true 5 7 4 3 8 4 7 6 3 3 5 6 5 5 5 5 7 5 3 6 5 4
Probably true 30 | 37 28 25 44 28 40 33 28 17 26 33 40| 29 31 30 38 31 28 32 25 31
TOTALTRUE 35 44 32 28 52 32 47 39 31 20 31 39 45 34 36 35 45 36 31 38 30 35
Probably false 22 | 20 28 31 16 27 18 22 22 27 22 24 18| 25 18 22 10 27 21 21 23 24
Definitely false 9 7 13 10 3 11 7 10 8 10 10 9 8 9 9 9 13 8 8 8 10 9
TOTAL FALSE 31 27 41 41 19 38 25 32 30 37 32 33 26 34 27 31 23 35 29 29 33 33
Dontknow 34 |30 27 32 30 | 20 29 |3 39 |43 37 20 30|32 37| 33 32 30 | 39 33 36 32
Brexit meant the UK was able to get Covid vaccines
faster than EU countries
Definitely true 11 | 26 4 5 28 5 23 15 8 5 8 12 19| 12 10 11 12 8 9 14 10 12
Probably true 20 | 30 13 19 30 16 27 22 19 14 16 23 28| 20 20 21 18 15 21 21 15 23
TOTALTRUE 31 56 17 24 58 21 50 37 27 19 24 35 47 32 30 32 30 23 30 35 25 35
Probably false 21 | 14 27 26 13 27 16 19 24 21 23 21 18| 22 20 21 19 28 21 21 21 21
Definitely false 21 6 35 26 6 35 8 23 18 26 24 22 12| 24 16 20 19 25 18 17 32 19
TOTAL FALSE 42 20 62 52 19 62 24 42 42 47 47 43 30 46 36 41 38 53 39 38 53 40
Dontknow 27 |24 20 24 23 | 18 26|22 31 |3 30 22 23|20 33| 27 31 24 | 31 27 22 25
That Buckingham Palace asked Boris Johnson to try
and convince Prince Harry not to leave the UK with
his family
Definitely true 3 5 2 1 3 2 4 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 4 3
Probably true 22 | 32 19 20 30 20 28 23 22 25 19 26 23| 23 21 23 20 16 22 26 19 24
TOTALTRUE 25 37 21 21 88 22 32 26 24 27 22 28 26 26 23 26 23 18 24 29 23 27
Probably false 30 | 28 34 33 26 33 28 27 32 25 29 31 31| 32 26 30 29 30 30 31 29 29
Definitely false 16 | 10 25 22 8 22 12 16 16 13 17 18 14| 16 16 15 17 27 14 14 18 15
TOTAL FALSE 46 38 59 55 34 55 40 43 48 38 46 49 45 48 42 45 46 57 44 45 47 44
Dontknow 29 |25 21 23 33 | 23 28|31 27 |3 32 23 20|26 34| 20 31 25 |31 26 30 29
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That the Queen had bone cancer for a year before
she died
Definitely true 4 4 3 4 7 3 7 4 4 1 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 4 5 4
Probably true 29 | 38 25 27 37 28 34 25 33 28 28 32 28| 29 28 29 20 29 28 32 25 31
TOTALTRUE 33 42 28 31 44 31 41 29 37 29 32 35 33 33 32 33 25 35 31 36 30 35
Probably false 16 | 13 19 20 12 17 13 17 15 19 15 14 17| 17 14 16 24 12 16 17 13 15
Definitely false 6 7 9 6 1 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 7 6 7 5 6 4 10 6
TOTAL FALSE 22 20 28 26 13 23 18 23 21 25 21 19 23 22 21 22 31 17 22 21 23 21
Don'tknow 45 | 37 44 43 43 | 45 41 | 48 43 | 45 46 45 44| 44 a7 | 45 45 48 | 47 43 48 44
That Boris Johnson genuinely believes the
Conservatives would have won the 2024 general
election if he had still been prime minister
Definitely true 21 | 26 22 23 23 22 25 21 21 15 20 25 21| 21 21 20 21 25 19 20 22 21
Probably true 42 | 52 39 42 48 41 47 42 41 33 37 46 49| 44 39 42 48 37 38 41 39 46
TOTALTRUE 63 78 61 65 71 63 72 63 62 48 57 71 70 65 60 62 69 62 57 61 61 67
Probably false 8 9 8 6 8 7 8 8 8 13 8 6 8 8 8 8 5 6 7 10 11 7
Definitely false 12 2 20 18 6 18 7 13 11 14 14 11 9 14 10 12 9 15 16 10 11 10
TOTAL FALSE 20 11 28 24 14 25 15 21 19 27 22 17 17 22 18 20 14 21 23 20 22 17
Dontknow 17 |12 11 11 16 | 13 14 | 15 19 |25 21 12 14| 14 22| 17 16 18 | 20 19 16 15
Boris Johnson did not know a British fighter jet had
fallen off an aircraft carrier until told by the Queen
Definitely true 6 4 7 6 4 8 5 7 4 4 7 5 4 5 6 6 4 4 6 7 7 5
Probably true 37 | 37 40 44 35 40 37 36 37 31 32 44 39| 38 35 37 33 40 33 33 32 42
TOTAL TRUE 43 41 47 50 39 48 42 43 41 35 39 49 43 43 41 43 37 44 39 40 39 47
Probably false 17 | 20 17 15 17 18 17 18 15 14 17 18 16| 18 14 16 19 19 19 16 16 15
Definitely false 5 5 7 5 4 6 5 6 4 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 9 4 6 5 6 4
TOTAL FALSE 22 25 24 20 21 24 22 24 19 19 23 23 21 23 19 21 28 23 25 21 22 19
Don'tknow 36 |34 28 30 41 | 28 36|33 38 |45 38 28 36|33 40| 36 35 32 | 37 38 38 34

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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